
Parts

Tools required

Hardware

Hardware

Components

No.Description
1. Left Leg  
2. Right Leg-----------------------------------------------

5. Side Brackets 
6. Drive Rod
7. Foot
8. Glide
9. Switch
10. Power Box 

Qty
 1 
1

2
1
2
4
1
1

Phillips Head Screwdriver and/or Power Drill Tape Measure
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This height adjustable desk has electric motors and is designed for 
use in dry work areas only.

The desk height is adjustable so that it can be positioned at the most 
ergonomically suitable height.

Any other use is at user’s risk.

Under no circumstances does the manufacturer accept warranty 
claims or liability claims for damage caused from improper use or 
handling of the desk frame.

Caution / Information

WARNING
Pinch Point 

Keep hands and 
fingers clear 

Make sure no obstacles are in the desk’s path.
Make sure the desktop is not touching any walls.
Make sure all cords are appropriate length to 
accommodate the change in height.

Keep children away from electric height-adjustable desks,
control units and handsets. There is a risk of injury and electric shock

Do not sit or stand on the desk frame.
Do not crawl or lie under the desk frame.

 Keep all electrical components away from liquids.

Do not place any objects taller than 20” underneath the desk.

Do not open any of the components ---the Legs, Control Box, or Switch.
There is a danger of electric shock.

This product is designed with a duty cycle of 10%. (2 min. on, 18 min. off)

In the event of a power outage or if the power cord is unplugged, 
a manual reset may be necessary--see Step 10.

Use/Liability  

Important:
Please read this manual carefully, if this desk is sold, please provide 
this manual to the buyer.
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Electric height adjustable desk

Assembly & Use Instructions Thanks for your attention!

Technical Specifications
Height Range 
Base Width 
Travel Speed 
Weight Capacity 
Duty cycle 

695-1155MM (without des ktop)
1005MM
20 per second (no load)
80 KG
10%. Max. 2 mins on, 18 mins off
Soft start/stop
Adjustable leveling studs

5mm Allen Wrench (Included) 

4mm Allen Wrench (Included) 
x1

x1

3. Motor --------------------------------------------- 1
4. Beam --------------------------------------------- 1

Left Leg Motor Beam Side Brackets

Power BoxSwitchGlide

X1

Right Leg

X1

1 2 3 4 5

Drive Rod

6 1098

X1
X1

X2

XX2 1 X1

Foot

7
X2 X4

A M4x48 
Motor Screw

X4
B M6x14

Table Frame Screw

X4
C M6x35 

Table Frame Screw

X2

E M5x14
Wood Screw

X20
G Cable Clips

X4
D M5x10

Drive Rod Screw

X1

C M6x35
Foot Screw

X8

F Table 
Connection Block

X2

12

6

9
10

7

8

5

3

4

A. Motor Screw M4x48 ------------- 4 
B. Table Frame Screw M6x14 -------4 
C. Table Frame Screw M6x14 -------2 
C. Foot Screw M6x14 --------------- 8 
D. Drive Rod Screw M5x10 --------- 2  
E. Wood Screw M5x14 ------------- 20 
F. Table Connection Block-----------2 
G. Cable Clips------------------------4



一、Push-button

Assembly Instructions

If your desk is not functioning properly it may need to be reset. Unplug the power cord for 20 seconds. 
Plug the power cord back in and follow the RESET procedure outlined in Step 10.

If your desk has a handset with an LED readout and it displays “rES”(reset), perform the reset 
procedure outlined in Step 10.confirm that all wired connections are secure(legs to cables, cables to 
control box). Then perform the reset procedure outlined in Step 10.

If the error message persists after the reset procedure, contact your seller.

If the height between the legs exceeds 1.5 inches, stop the reset procedure&contact your seller.

If the handset displays “HOT”, let the base cool down for 18 minutes.

11. Troubleshooting

 
Plug the Power Cord  into a 110V-240V outlet.

Make sure no obstacles are in the desk’s path.

Make sure the desktop is not touching any walls.
Make sure all cords are appropriate length to 
accommodate the change in height.

Important: You must Reset the desk prior to use.
Reset Procedure:：Press and hold the K2 down key on the hand controller until the table reaches its lowest 
height and displays "ret". At this time, the table will give a "drip" sound, then slightly lower and then rise back
 to the lowest height, and then release the down key, that is, the reset is completed. Your desk can be used 
normally now.

10.
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Assembly Instructions

3.
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Assembly Instructions
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Assembly Instruction
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1.

5.

9.
 

 

2.

4.

6.

7.

8.

It’s finished!

Install the Motor③ to the Right Leg② with 
four Motor Screws M4*48      .

A X4

2

3

A M4x48

X4

A

Install the Beam④ onto the Legs
with two M6*14 Table Frame 

Screws        . 

B M6x14

X2

4
B

B X1 B X1

Install the Side Brackets⑤ to the

Legs with two M6*14 Table Frame 

Screws        and two M6*35 Table 

Frame Screws        .

B M6x14

X2

C M6x35

X2

5

B X1B X1
C X1 C X1

B

C

Install the Drive Rod⑥ to the Legs with

one M5*10 Drive Rod Screw        .

X2 

D M5x10

D

6

Attach the Foot⑦ to the Legs with 

four Foot Screws M6*35         , 

and then attach the two Glides⑧ to 

the Foot⑦. 

Such way for another one.

7

C M6x35

X8

C X4C X4

8

C

Insert eight Wood Screws M5*14        

to join the two Tabletop together 

with two Table Connection Blocks        .

And then Connect the Table Frame and 

the Table Board together with ten

M5*14 Wood Screws        .

F

E M5x14

X18

E

F

E

E

Attach the Switch⑨ to the Table Board
with two Wood Screws M5*14       .

F X2

9

F

F M5x14

X2

10

Connecting the Power Box⑩.

二、Manipulation
K1 Up Key K2 Down Key
1. When the machine is turned on, the lifting table can rise and fall by 
pressing "K1" or "K2". 2. Child lock unlock: Press and hold "K1+K2" for 5 seconds at the same time.
3. Child lock release: Press and hold "k1+k2" for 5 seconds at the same 
time.
4. "RET" is the reset code, and there will be noise after successful reset.


